SFY 2020 Amendments to Sections 3 and 4 of the 2020 to 2024 STIP*

Type
Amendments (A)
Administrative
Amendments (AA)
Administrative STIP
# | Modifications (AM) Job Number Amendment Month District Action
1 AM NA August NA Modify
2 AA 1S3346 August NW Add
3 AA 153348 August NW Add
4 AM 413233 August KC Modify
5 AM 453223 August KC Modify
6 AM 5P3293 August CD Modify
7 AM 553230 August CD Modify
8 AM 651718B August SL Modify
9 AM 651718C August SL Modify
10 AA 653258 August SL Modify/RW
11 AA 653267 August SL Modify/Delay
12 AA 653395 August SL Delay
13 AA 713426 August Sw Add/Scope
14 AM 7P0601 August SW Modify
15 AM 8P3129 August SW Modify/RW
16 AM 913658 August SE Modify/Split
17 AM 913658B August SE Add/Split

* For funding category change AMs, see Funding Change Summary report
* For budget changes less than the amendment threshold AMs, see Program vs. Award Comparison report l1of1l



SFY 2020 August
Administrative Amendment
MHTC Approval 07/25/2019

ONEDOT Approval XX/XX/XXXX - Pending
MPO Projects Provided for Information Purposes Only



) M&DOT 12020 - 2024 STIP State Fiscal Year
P Scoping a_m_d Des_lgn Projects Project Budgeting
I August Administrative Amendment (District Engineering)

7/2019- 7/2020-
(Dollars in Thousands)  6/2020 6/2024
District: SW Scoping for bridge improvement on the southbound lanes over the North $10 $10
County: Barton Fork of the Spring River. Project involves bridge G0578. Fed: State:  Local:
' $18 $2 $0 (was $0 (was $0
Route: IS 49 now $10) now $10)
Job No: 713426 Reason: To add scoping project to improve bridge.
Fed: State:  Local: District Engineering:
$18 $2 $0 $10 $10

STIP Section 3, Administrative Amendment lofl July 24, 2019



\ ™M ", DOT _ 2029 - 2024 STIP .
(&_y Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule

August Administrative Amendment

(Dollars in Thousands)

Tentative Change in
Award State Construction Change in
Fiscal Year and and Rightof ~ Engineering
District  County Route  Job No. Change by Type Description of Location / Improvement / Funding Way Funds Funds
NW  Buchanan RTH 1S3348 2020 CN Urgent debris removal and roadway repairs due to flooding from Rte. FF to $139 $20
Platte River bridge near Agency. Potential ER project. (was $0 (was $0
Reason: To add urgent project for debris removal due to flooding. now $139) now $20)
Funding Source: Available STIP funds.
NW Gentry RT A 1S3346 2020 CN Urgent bridge repairs over the Grand River 0.3 mile south of Rte. T near $232 $26
McFall. Project involves bridge P0250. Potential ER project.
(was $0 (was $0
Reason: To add urgent project for bridge repair due to flooding. now $232) now $26)
Funding Source: Available STIP funds.
SL Jefferson  Various 6S3395 2020 CN Add chevrons to curves at various locations throughout Jefferson County. $0 -$1
(was $283 (was $54
Reason: To delay existing project from SFY 2019 to SFY 2020. now $283) now $53)
Funding Source: Available STIP funds.
SL St. Louis MO 180 6S3267 2020 CN Intersection and lane reconfiguration on St. Charles Rock Road from $0 $11
Pennridge Drive to south of 1-270 in Bridgeton. $69,480 Congestion
e . . (was $103 (was $8
Mitigation and AII’. Quallty_Pr.ogram Tunds. o now $103) now $19)
Reason: To modify an existing project description and delay from SFY
2019 to SFY 2020.
Funding Source: Available STIP funds.
SL St. Louis MO 115 6S3258 2020 CN Pavement resurfacing and safety improvements from St. Louis City limits to $0 $10
City 2020 RW I-70. $2,939,000 Open Container funds. (was $4,443 (was $424
now $4,443) now $434)

Reason: To add right of way on an existing project.
Funding Source: Available STIP funds.

STIP Section 4, Administrative Amendment lof2

July, 25, 2019



2020 - 2024 STIP

MoDOT ) ) .
(7 Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule
August Administrative Amendment

(Dollars in Thousands)

Tentative Change in
Award State Construction Change in
Fiscal Year and and Rightof ~ Engineering
District  County Route  Job No. Change by Type Description of Location / Improvement / Funding Way Funds Funds
Total: $371 $66

STIP Section 4, Administrative Amendment 20f2 July, 25, 2019



SFY 2020 August
Administrative Modification
MHTC Approval 07/25/2019
ONEDOT Approval NA
MPO Projects Provided for Information Purposes Only



| M&DOT

2020 - 2024 STIP

Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule

August Administrative Modification

(Dollars in Thousands)

Tentative Change in
Award State Construction Change in
Fiscal Year and and Rightof ~ Engineering
District  County Route  Job No. Change by Type Description of Location / Improvement / Funding Way Funds Funds
KC Jackson  Rte.24 413233 2021 CN Route marking designation changes on Independence Avenue from Ewing $0 $0
Avenue to Potter Avenue in Kansas City. (was $4,711 (was $100
Reason: To modify an existing project description and federal funding now $4,711) now $100)
source.
Funding Source: NA
KC Platte MO9  4S3223 2020 CN Pavement resurfacing from Rte. FF to Rte. 45. $0 $0
(was $786 (was $77
Reason: Technical correction to modify federal funding source. now $786) now $77)
Funding Source: NA
CD Cole RTM  5S3230 2020 CN Pavement resurfacing and add rumblestripes from Rte. B to Rte. 50 and on $0 $0
Rte. E from Rte. 54 to Rte. B. $326,000 Open Container funds. (was $3,150 (was $637
Reason: Technical correction to modify project length. now $3,150) now $637)
Funding Source: NA
CD  Gasconade MO 19 5P3293 2020 CN Pavement preservation treatment from Rte. 50 near Drake to Rte. H in $0 $0
Hermann. (was $465 (was $45
Reason: Technical correction to modify project length. now $465) now $45)
Funding Source: NA
SL St. Louis MO 100 6S1718B 2021 CN Pedestrian and streetscape enhancements along Rte. 100 and pedestrian $0 $0
tunnel under Rte. 100 at Mary Drive from Bremerton Road to Black Creek. (was $10,369 (was $698
$6,276,937 city of Brentwood and $3,858,667 Cost Share funds. now $10,369) now $698)

Reason: Technical correction to modify an existing project funding source.
Funding Source: NA

STIP Section 4, Administrative Modification

1of3

July, 25, 2019



\ ™M ", DOT _ 2029 - 2024 STIP .
(&_y Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule

August Administrative Modification
(Dollars in Thousands)

Tentative Change in
Award State Construction Change in
Fiscal Year and and Rightof ~ Engineering
District  County Route  Job No. Change by Type Description of Location / Improvement / Funding Way Funds Funds
SL St. Louis MO 100 6S1718C 2021 CN Pedestrian and streetscape enhancements along Rte. 100 from Rte. 61/67 $0 $0

(Kirkwood Road) to west of Kenmore Drive. $1,322,260 Kirkwood,
$822,675 Cost Share funds.

Reason: Technical correction to modify an existing project funding source.
Funding Source: NA

(was $2,197 (was $170
now $2,197) now $170)

SW Greene US60 8P3129 2021 CN Upgrade Sidewalk to comply with the ADA Transition Plan at various $0 $0
locations from 0.3 mile west of Illinois St. to Rte. 174 in Republic and at
. . . . (was $983 (was $215
various locations on Sunshine St. between Scenic Ave. and Kansas now $983) now $215)
Expressway in Springfield. $264,000 Statewide Trans. Alt. funds.
Reason: Technical correction to remove prior year right of way and delay
right of way incidentals to SFY 2020.
Funding Source: NA
SW  McDonald 1S49  7P0601 2020 CN Construct new interstate roadway to complete 1-49 from Pineville to the $0 $0

Arkansas State line (Bella Vista). $25,000,000 BUILD funds, $408 STBG-
Urban funds, $20 Highway Infrastructure funds.

Reason: Technical correction to modify project length.

(was $43,409 (was $3,906
now $43,409) now $3,906)

Funding Source: NA Federal Oversight
SE  Mississippi 1S57 913658 2020 CN Pavement repair at Rte. UU overpass. -$150 -$20
(was $419 (was $50
now $269) now $30)

Reason: To split project to 913658B and modify description. (August
Administrative Modification)

Funding Source: NA

STIP Section 4, Administrative Modification 20f3 July, 25, 2019



\ ™M ", DOT _ 2029 - 2024 STIP .
(&_y Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule

August Administrative Modification
(Dollars in Thousands)

Tentative Change in
Award State Construction Change in
Fiscal Year and and Rightof ~ Engineering
District  County Route  Job No. Change by Type Description of Location / Improvement / Funding Way Funds Funds
SE Wayne US 67 913658B 2020 CN Pavement repair at the intersection of County Road 211 in Wayne County $150 $20
and 0.75 mile north of Rte. JJ in Madison County.
(was $0 (was $0
Reason: To split project from 913658. (August Administrative now $150) now $20)
Modification)
Funding Source: 913658
Total: $0 $0

STIP Section 4, Administrative Modification 30f3 July, 25, 2019



	SFY 2020 AugustAdministrative Amendment
	SFY 2020 AugustAdministrative Modification
	SFY 2020 AugustAdministrative ModificationFunding Change Summary



